
 

 

ARO/MHA 

9 June 2023 

 

Dear Parent/Guardian  

Please note end of year assessments will begin for Years 7-10 on 19th June 2023 for 
3 weeks. 

Years 7-9 will have their assessments in their lessons as part of their normal 
lessons. 

Year 10 students will have their assessments in the hall to simulate GCSE 
conditions, this is to help prepare them for their exams next summer. 

The Year 10 schedule is as follows: 

 
All assessments will be done under exam conditions. Students are expected to be 
silent for the period of the assessment. 

 

Yours sincerely 

Andi Robinson 
Director of Learning Technology 

Morning Afternoon
Monday 19 Jun Maths P1
Tuesday 20 Jun Biology
Wednesday 21 Jun Geography & History
Thursday 22 Jun Chemistry
Friday 23 Jun
Monday 26 Jun
Tuesday 27 Jun English Literature French Writing
Wednesday 28 Jun Maths Geography
Thursday 29 Jun English Language French Reading
Friday 30 Jun
Monday 03 Jul Physics 


